
 

 

 

 
 
 
 

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET 
 

Efficacious Ingredients * Hygienically Stored & Processed * Convenient Deliveries 

Product Name: Vegetable Ceramide 

INCI: Glycerin & Glycosphingolipids  

Items Specification Result 
 
Appearance 

 Color 

Odor 
 
Density (25°C)  

pH 

Refractive Index (25°C) 
 
Heavy Metals  
Lead 
Arsenic  
Cadmium 
Microbial Content  
Yeast & Mold 
Gram Negative Bacteria 

 
Clear to Slightly Hazy Syrupy Solution 

Colorless to Pale Yellow  

Characteristic 

1.220 – 1.260 
 
4.5 – 7.0 
 
1.440 – 1.480 
 
< 20 ppm 
< 10 ppm 
< 2 ppm 
< 1 ppm 
< 100 CFU/g; No Pathogens 
< 100 CFU/g 
0 CFU/g 

 
Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

1.240 

5.7 
 
1.465 

 
< 20 ppm 
< 10 ppm 
< 2 ppm 
< 1 ppm 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

 
May Sediment Upon Standing; Mix Well Before Use 
*Note: Product may change appearance if exposed to cold temperatures during shipment or storage. 
 If this happens, please gently warm to 45-50°C and mix until normal appearance is restored. 
DISCLAIMER  

Technical information and suggestions for use including any formulations and / or procedures are believed to be correct. 
However, this does not constitute a guarantee of the accuracy of the information contained herein and confirming tests in your 
own laboratory or facility are recommended. This information is for general research purposes only and is not a representation 
or warranty of any kind. It is the user’s responsibility to satisfy himself as to the suitability & completeness of such information 
for his own particular use.  The information contained in this certificate of analysis and material safety data sheet are obtained 
from current and reliable sources. As the use(s) of this product is outside the control of skin foodie, no representation or warranty, 
expressed or implied is made as to the effect(s) of such use(s) (including damage or injury), or the results obtained. 

Skin Foodie assume no responsibility for any loss, damage, or expense, direct or consequential, arising out of use. 
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