

## **TECHNICAL DATA SHEET**

## Efficacious Ingredients \* Hygienically Stored & Processed \* Convenient Deliveries

Product Name: Vegetable Ceramide

INCI: Glycerin & Glycosphingolipids

ltems	Specification	Result
Appearance	Clear to Slightly Hazy Syrupy Solution	Pass
Color	Colorless to Pale Yellow	Pass
Odor	Characteristic	Pass
Density (25°C)	1.220 – 1.260	1.240
рН	4.5 – 7.0	5.7
Refractive Index (25°C)	1.440 - 1.480	1.465
Heavy Metals	< 20 ppm	< 20 ppm
Lead	< 10 ppm	< 10 ppm
Arsenic	< 2 ppm	< 2 ppm
Cadmium	< 1 ppm	< 1 ppm
Microbial Content	< 100 CFU/g; No Pathogens	Pass
Yeast & Mold	< 100 CFU/g	Pass
Gram Negative Bacteria	0 CFU/g	Pass

May Sediment Upon Standing; Mix Well Before Use

\*Note: Product may change appearance if exposed to cold temperatures during shipment or storage. If this happens, please gently warm to 45-50°C and mix until normal appearance is restored. DISCLAIMER

Technical information and suggestions for use including any formulations and / or procedures are believed to be correct. However, this does not constitute a guarantee of the accuracy of the information contained herein and confirming tests in your own laboratory or facility are recommended. This information is for general research purposes only and is not a representation or warranty of any kind. It is the user's responsibility to satisfy himself as to the suitability & completeness of such information for his own particular use. The information contained in this certificate of analysis and material safety data sheet are obtained from current and reliable sources. As the use(s) of this product is outside the control of skin foodie, no representation or warranty, expressed or implied is made as to the effect(s) of such use(s) (including damage or injury), or the results obtained.

Skin Foodie assume no responsibility for any loss, damage, or expense, direct or consequential, arising out of use.

21, Joel Ogunnaike Street Ikeja GRA, Lagos, Nigeria. Tel +234 908-269-8013